

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

04672

Fire	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
4	Dist AANKUPA SUBDIVE KUATRA PS INDPUR YEAR 2010 FIRNO 7//10 Date 22/07/19
2.	(i) Act FFECTRICITY Sections 135 (1) (A) OF FFEC (ii) Act CITY ACT 2003 Sections
	(i) Act FFE TRICITY Sections 135 (1) 1A) OF FFE Cij Act CITY ACT-2003 Sections (iii) Act Sections Contract Section Contract
3	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1099 Time 16.39. JR.3
-	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day MONDAY Date 22:07.19 Time 11:30 HRS
	(c) Information Received Date 29.07.10 Time 1.6.15. HR4
	G.D. No. 1029 At the Police Station: INDPUR
	Type of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN
5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A.B.O.U.T O.F. K. M. WEST FROM 1.5
· ·	(a) Address HOUSE OF ACCD BIKASH MONDAL SO-LI-BUCHU MONDAL WIII- CHAKAITORE P.S-INDPUR, DIST-BANKURA JL NO-180, ANCHAL NO-Y
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. INDPUR G. P
	District
	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name DIKASH MONDAL MD AFROZ AHMAD AF AND SM INDPURCED
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality (ALD / AA)
	(e) Address HAPPUR CCC, P.S. INDPUR, DIST BANKURA
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. (1) BIKASH MONDAL S/O-LT-BUCHU
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) MONDAL OF VILL - CHA'KALTORE. P.S - INDPUR
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
ŭ.	
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	*
10	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : K
11	. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:
12	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH
	IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (1) O.F. ELECTRICATY
	ACT- 2003 AND AMENDMENT ACT 2007
	And the state of t
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed A.C. I M.D. S.ALIM
	to take up the investigation
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	1 Md. westigate
	As Dis In
	d Selim No.
	Monay!
	1 100% AIN CC 19 GOLF IN CHESTATION
	LI CO CM DOLLO ON POLICE ANNURA
	SM NOPUR BANK Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Name: CHINMOY MUKHERJEE
Si	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Main Mai
th	e Complainant/Informant Number if any 8001200049

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

Office of the Station Manager, Indpur CCC, Indpur, Bankura

From: STATION MANAGER of Indpur CCC, Investigating officer WBSEDCL

To: OFFICER IN CHARGE,

Indpur Police station, Bankura.

Memo No: Ind/ Theft/ 2845

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Bikash Mondal(user), S/O of Lt.Buchu Mondal, Vill: Chakaltore, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura, for theft of Electricity u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007)

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following articles 1. Single core flexible wire of length approx- 10 (ten) Mtr. with 01 (one) no 100 W lamp Seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses, I MD Afroz Ahmad (34) S/O-MD Sayeed, Assistant Engineer & Station manager of Indpur CCC do hereby lodge complaint against 1. Bikash Mondal(user), S/O of Lt.Buchu Mondal, Vill: Chakaltore, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura to the effect that today at 11.00 hrs acting on a tip-off, myself accompanied by 1. Sumit Kumar Misra, Sr. SAE(E) 2. Surjeswar Sen, S.E. (S& LP), Bankura Regional Office 3. Saroj Kumar Biswas, Hr. Sr. LM, Indpur CCC had gone to Chakaltore village to work out the information. Around 11.30 hrs of date we reached at Village Chakaltore and inspected the electric line near the house of Bikash Mondal(user) and during inspection about 11.40 hrs it has been found stealing of electricity dishonestly at the premises Bikash Mondal(user) by way of direct hooking from LT line and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL and the load is assessed as 400 W.

Thus the owner cum Occupier Bikash Mondal(user) has violated the provision of section 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses following disconnection the electric line by removing hooking device and produce before you with a request to treat this complaint as FIR and initiate a case u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Bikash Mondal(user), S/O of Lt.Buchu Mondal, Vill: Chakaltore, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:

- 1. Inspection Note.
- 2. One original Seizure List.

Received on 22.07.19 at 16:15 from N and Started Imapus P.S cme No-7419 (alt 22.07.19 u/s-135(1) (A) of Electricity

Act 2003 and amendment - Act 2007.

Yours sincerely,

Date: 22.07.2019

(MD AFROZ AHMAD)

AE& SM, INDPUR GOC

∜VBSÉDCL, Bankura NE

Officer-in-Charge INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA